· · · Nolo0009978	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300079962493
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/22/0601010012 **78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED SECRET 22 AM 1:59 SECRET STATE MILLED STATE
Office Use Only	

=

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: On The Right Track Child Development Center, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Michael A. Williams Jr.

Name (Printed or typed)

7748 McCowan Drive

Address

Jacksonville, Fl. 32244

City, State & Zip

904-317-5037

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

On The Right Track Child Development Center, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 7748 McCowan Drive Jacksonville, Fl. 32244

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To serve as a Religious, Education and Charitable Non Profit Corporation

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: The directors shall be appointed by the Executive Board

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Michael A. Williams Jr. 7748 McCowan Drive Jacksonville, Fl. 32244 (ED) Feltina L. Williams 7748 McCowan Drive Jacksonville, Fl. 32244 (D) Uler Mae Johnson 139 Oak Street Jacksonville, Fl. 32204 (D)

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Feltina L. Williams 7748 McCowan Drive Jacksonville, Fl. 32244

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Michael A. Williams Jr. 7748 McCowan Drive Jacksonville, Fl. 32244

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Feltina L. Williams

9-20-2006

Williams . Tr. Michael A. Williams Jr Signature/Incorporator

<u>9-20-2006</u> Date

SEP 22 AM FILE

Attachment For On The Right Track Child Development Center, Inc.

FILE

<u>ARTICLE VIII. MEMBERSHIP.</u> This corporation is a membership driven entity.

ARTICLE IV. PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES

ی س ۲۰ و

> (a)No part of the earnings of On The Right Track Child Development Center Inc.," shall inure to the benefit of/ or be distributable to, fts members, directors, officers, or other private persons except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay a reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these article of incorporation. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in or intervene (including the publishing or distribution of statements) and any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a Charitable, Religious and Educational not for profit corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501 (c) (3) of the Code or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170 (c) (2) of the Code.

(b)Distribution Upon Dissolution

Upon the dissolution of On The Right Track Child Development Center, Inc., can only be done by the express will of the Executive Board, decree of Court, or bankruptcy. In such a case, all efforts shall be terminated and all assets shall be liquidated in order to satisfy creditors. All remaining assets will be liquidated in order to satisfy creditors. All remaining assets will be donated to other not for profit corporations by the Superior Court of the Commonwealth in which this Corporation shall reside.